

**Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Director General** West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services 13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 16

Memo no.:FSR/0125186201202161

From: Director Fire Prevention Wing, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Date: 31-03-2022

20216 To: DEBABRATA MUKHERJEE AND OTHERS Hoding No- C4-173/ New Ward 20, J.L.No- 01, South 24pgs, Pincode-700140

Sub: Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed construction of 11 nos block of G+5P+31 (i.e Tower Block- 7 to 17- 118.5 mtr.); 16 nos. Town House of G+ST+IV storied(Type -A & B & C-20 mtr.) and 39 nos Row House of G+2 (Type –A & B & C & D –9.6 mtr.) storied Residential Building, Under group for the occupancy of Residential Building in the name of 'DEBABRATA MUKHERJEE AND OTHERS' at the premises no – Hooghly river side Development at L.R dag no- . Holding No- C4-173/ New Ward - 20, J.L.No- 01, Mouza – Krishnanagar, LR. Khaitan no- 51,400,451,911,1002,1110,1292,1307, Ir.dag no-312,312/1157,312/1474,312/1501,312/1509, 313,313/1502,314,314/1217,314/1503,314/1504,315,315/1473,315/1505,316,317,318,319,320,321,323,324,380,380/1506, 381, under maheshtala municipality, Ward no-20, P.S- Mahesh tala, South 24pgs, Kolkata- Pincode-700140.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125188211200076 dated 17-12-2021 regarding the Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed construction of 11 nos block of G+5P+31 (i.e Tower Block- 7 to 17- 118.5 mtr.) ; 16 nos. Town House of G+ST+IV storied(Type –A & B & C—20 mtr.) and 39 nos Row House of G+2 (Type –A & B & C & D –9.6 mtr.) storied Residential Building, Under group for the occupancy of Residential Building in the name of 'DEBABRATA MUKHERJEE AND OTHERS' at the premises no – Hooghly river side Development at L.R dag no- . Holding No- C4-173/ New Ward - 20, J.L.No- 01, Mouza – Krishnanagar, LR. Khaitan no- 51,400,451,911,1002,1110,1292,1307, Ir.dag no-3 1 2 , 3 1 2 / 1 1 5 7 , 3 1 2 / 1 4 7 4 , 3 1 2 / 1 5 0 1 , 3 1 2 / 1 5 0 9 , 313,313/1502,314,314/1217,314/1503,314/1504,315,315/1473,315/1505,316,317,318,319,320,321,323,324,380,380/1506, 381, under maheshtala municipality, Ward no-20, P.S- Mahesh tala, South 24pgs, Kolkata- Pincode-700140.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this office is issuing Revised Fire Safety Recommendation in favor of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

## **Recommendation:**

Sub: Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed construction of 11 nos block of G+5P+31 (i.e Tower Block-7 to 17- 118.5 mtr.) ; 16 nos. Town House of G+ST+IV storied(Type -A & B & C-20 mtr.) and 39 nos Row House of G+2 (Type –A & B & C & D –9.6 mtr.) storied Residential Building, Under group for the occupancy of Residential Building in

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number : 0125188211200076. Page: 1

the name of 'DEBABRATA MUKHERJEE AND OTHERS' at the premises no – Hooghly river side Development at L.R dag no- . Holding No- C4-173/ New Ward - 20, J.L.No- 01, Mouza -Krishnanagar, LR. Khaitan no-51,400,451,911,1002,1110,1292,1307, lr.dag no-312,312/1157,312/1474,312/1501,312/1509, 313,313/1502,314,314/1217,314/1503,314/1504,315,315/1473,315/1505,316,317,318,319,320,321,323,324,380,380/1506, 381, under maheshtala municipality, Ward no-20, P.S- Mahesh tala, South 24pgs, Kolkata- Pincode-700140.

This is in reference to your Application No. 0125188211200076, dated 17/12/2021, regarding the : Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed construction of 11 nos block of G+5P+31 (i.e Tower Block- 7 to 17- 118.5 mtr.); 16 nos. Town House of G+ST+IV storied(Type -A & B & C-20 mtr.) and 39 nos Row House of G+2 (Type -A & B & C & D -9.6 mtr.) storied Residential Building, Under group for the occupancy of Residential Building in the name of 'DEBABRATA MUKHERJEE AND OTHERS' at the premises no - Hooghly river side Development at L.R dag no- . Holding No- C4-173/ New Ward - 20, J.L.No- 01, Mouza – Krishnanagar, LR. Khaitan no- 51,400,451,911,1002,1110,1292,1307, Ir.dag no-3 1 2 , 3 1 2 / 1 1 5 7 , 3 1 2 / 1 4 7 4 , 3 1 2 / 1 5 0 1 , 3 1 2 / 1 5 0 9 313,313/1502,314,314/1217,314/1503,314/1504,315,315/1473,315/1505,316,317,318,319,320,321,323,324,380,380/1506, 381, under maheshtala municipality, Ward no-20, P.S- Mahesh tala, South 24pgs, Kolkata- Pincode-700140.

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety

Point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this is issuing Revised Fire

Safety Recommendation in favor of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the

Following fire safety measure. ----: Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed construction of 11 nos block of G+5P+31 (i.e Tower Block- 7 to 17-118.5 mtr.); 16 nos. Town House of G+ST+IV storied(Type -A & B & C-20 mtr.) and 39 nos Row House of G+2 (Type – A & B & C & D – 9.6 mtr.) storied Residential Building, Under group for the occupancy of Residential Building

Refuge area as per submitted RFSR plan drawing.

Recommendation: Memo No: 0125186201202161 DATE: 30.09.2020.

And further apply Revised Fire Recommendation: Application No. 0125188211200076, dated 17/12/2021.

1. The Fire Safety Recommendations which were issued from this department earlier vide memo no. Memo No : : 0125186201202161 DATE: 30.09.2020.

AS previous recommendation will remain Unchanged and strictly to be incorporated in : Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed construction of 11 nos block of G+5P+31 (i.e Tower Block- 7 to 17- 118.5 mtr.); 16 nos. Town House of G+ST+IV storied(Type -A & B & C-20 mtr.) and 39 nos Row House of G+2 (Type -A & B & C & D -9.6 mtr.) storied Residential Building, Under group for the occupancy of Residential Building.

Fire Safety Certificate shall be obtained on compliance of all above Fire and Life safety Recommendations. The Director General, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services shall be Approached for necessary inspection and testing of the installation. Fire Safety Certificate in favor of the occupancy shall be issued on being satisfied with the tests and performances of safety aspects of installation of the building.

N.B.: Any deviation and changes the nature of use of the building in respect of the approved plan drawing without obtaining prior permission from this office, this Fire and Life safety Recommendations & Revised Fire and Life safety Recommendations will be treated as cancelled.

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number : 0125188211200076. Page: 2

Director West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number : 0125188211200076. Page : 3

Werno No. FSRION 25 North Standard

Powered By emsigner.com